PUBLISH: Monday, July 10, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, July 12, 2017.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/14/2017 to 6/27/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/12/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Postmaster

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Police

Park Center, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams

Top Supply Company LLP
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
South Adams Community Schools
Bluhm & Reber

B & K Hydraulics LLC

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Northern District Clerk's Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Delbert Scheiman

Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Barnes & Thornburg

Moore Medical Corporation
FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Michael Ainsworth

First Response

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Right of Way Management
Bryant Combine Parts

Stop and Shred

Douglas Hartman

Rex W. King

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Staples Business Advantage
Diamond Mowers Inc

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

3,050.00
6,565.28
189.00
54.35
132.29
31.17
755.00
16,198.12
3,957.01
174.00
1,368.00
100.00
37.81
142.32
17,307.59
118.68
619.34
160.00
125.00
243.66
120.00
1,666.58
245.55
575.00
50.16
135.00
1,872.00
78.76
910.50
1,457.32
868.34
90.62
2,303.00
45.59
109.00
50.00
117.04
577.80
171.80
52.00
50.00
69.52
1,592.91
349.48
141.24
1,169.08
1,609.33
36.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Gasoline Equipment

Hilty Engine Service
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Paul Reidenbach Equipment
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
West Payment Center
CenturyLink

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Adams County Soil & Water
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Professional Food Equipment & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc
Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Berne Volunteer Fire Department
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral Jr.

Decatur Rotary Club

Osburn Associates, Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Bryce Kukelhan

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
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Amount

46,427.35
44.17
2,333.33
487.72
97.41
354.58
407.00
176.36
33.83
42025
254.24
200.00
64.96
59.20
729.48
3,278.08
300.00
610.00
13,300.00
225.00
957.85
21.39
50.00
145.00
2,669.31
365.28
568.91
3,276.00
369.49
109.00
125.98
35.83
17,410.85
50.00
169.33
209.52
1,575.40
600.00
6,235.18
1,531.14
228.00
125.00
5,349.90
245.50
153.81
19,035.60
78.94
3,460.86

7/11/2017




Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Bluffton Fire Department

Shauna Glenn, CRNA

Fridge Freeze Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

119.00
109.50
98.91
600.00
667.00
3,965.00

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast

Uline

Fort Wayne Fire Department

Travelers Business Insurance

Grand Total

2,150.40
145.90
45.93
600.00
982.00

212,281.91
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