

PUBLISH: Monday, July 10, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, July 12, 2017.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/14/2017 to 6/27/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/12/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	3,050.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	46,427.35
Appraisal Research Corporation	6,565.28	Berne Witness	44.17
Suburban Propane LP	189.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	487.72
Decatur Hardware & Rental	132.29	Computer Systems, Inc.	97.41
Darrell Sigworth	31.17	Decatur Daily Democrat	354.58
Decatur Postmaster	755.00	Douglas L. Bauman	407.00
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	16,198.12	Gasoline Equipment	176.36
Gordon Food Service	3,957.01	Hilty Engine Service	33.83
Indiana State Police	174.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Park Center, Inc.	1,368.00	Paul Reidenbach Equipment	254.24
Rhonda L. McIntosh	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	37.81	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	64.96
Top Supply Company LLP	142.32	West Payment Center	59.20
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	17,307.59	CenturyLink	729.48
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	118.68	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	3,278.08
South Adams Community Schools	619.34	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	300.00
Bluhm & Reber	160.00	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	610.00
B & K Hydraulics LLC	125.00	Adams County Soil & Water	13,300.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	243.66	Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	225.00
Northern District Clerk's Association	120.00	Chad W. Sprunger	957.85
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,666.58	Kristina Nichols	21.39
Harvest Land Co-op	245.55	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	50.00
Michael G. Werling	575.00	Professional Food Equipment & Service	145.00
Connie Ellenberger	50.16	Troyer's Market LLC	2,669.31
Delbert Scheiman	135.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	365.28
Uricks Trucking	1,872.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	568.91
Larry Weaver	78.76	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	910.50	Stationair's Express	369.49
Moore Medical Corporation	1,457.32	Holly L. Degitz	109.00
FlexPAC	868.34	Office Depot	125.98
Decatur Ace Hardware	90.62	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	35.83
Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	17,410.85
First Response	45.59	Phil Eicher	50.00
Brenda Alexander	109.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	169.33
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	209.52
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	117.04	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,575.40
Right of Way Management	577.80	Berne Volunteer Fire Department	600.00
Bryant Combine Parts	171.80	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	6,235.18
Stop and Shred	52.00	Jessica Nix	1,531.14
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Leonard Corral Jr.	228.00
Rex W. King	69.52	Decatur Rotary Club	125.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,592.91	Osburn Associates, Inc.	5,349.90
Staples Business Advantage	349.48	A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	245.50
Diamond Mowers Inc	141.24	Bryce Kukelhan	153.81
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,169.08	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	19,035.60
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,609.33	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	78.94
B & B Farms	36.00	Adams Co Treasrer - CenturyLink	3,460.86

Adams Co Treasurer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,150.40
M. Susana Worth	109.50	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	145.90
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91	Uline	45.93
Bluffton Fire Department	600.00	Fort Wayne Fire Department	600.00
Shauna Glenn, CRNA	667.00	Travelers Business Insurance	982.00
Fridge Freeze Inc	3,965.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>212,281.91</u></u>